

**Uma Dutt Sharma v. HPTDC & Ors.
Ex. Petition No.826 of 2025**

11.07.2025 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for
26.08.2025, on taking steps within one week.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 11, 2025
(*Vinod*)