

Uma Dutt Sharma Vs. HPTDC & Ors.

Execution Petition No.826 of 2025

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the respondents prays that some more time be granted to the Corporation to comply with the judgment in issue. As prayed for, four weeks time is granted by the Court with the hope that the judgment is being implemented in the meanwhile in letter and spirit.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 26, 2026
(Rishi)